

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ARBITRATION PETITION (L.) NO. 2357 OF 2026

Sharma Construction Company
and Ors.

.....PETITIONERS

: VERSUS :

Anand Nagar Badal Co-operative
Society and Ors.

.....RESPONDENTS

Mr. Aditya Pimple with Mr. Kunal C. Chheda, for the Petitioners.

Mr. Siddharth V. Salvi i/b. Mr. Akshay Doctor, for Respondent No.1.

CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

DATED : 4 FEBRUARY, 2026.

P.C :

- 1) Heard Mr.Pimple, learned counsel appearing for the Petitioners.
- 2) Mr. Salvi appears on behalf of the First Respondent-Society. None appears for Respondent Nos.2 to 5 despite being attempted to be served privately. Issue Court notices to Respondent Nos.2 to 5 returnable on 23 February 2026. Hamdust granted. List on **23 February 2026.**

Digitally
signed by
NEETA
SHAILESH
SAWANT
Date:
2026.02.05
15:35:00
+0530

[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]