

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

ARBITRATION PETITION (L) NO.2357 OF 2026

Sharma Construction Company & Ors.Petitioners

V/S

Anand Nagar Badal Co-operative Society & Ors.Respondents

Mr. Aditya Pimple with Mr. Kunal C. Chheda *for the Petitioners.*

Mr. Akshay Doctor i/b Mr. Siddharth Salvi *for Respondent No.1.*

Mr. Mikdad Aziz Zummeerwala with Ms. Grishma Gamre for Respondent Nos.2, 3 and 5.

CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

DATE : 16 MARCH 2026.

P.C.:

1. Affidavit-in-Reply filed on behalf of Respondent Nos.2, 3 and 5 is taken on record. Let copy of the Reply be served on the counsel appearing for the Petitioners.

2. List the Petition for further consideration on **30 March 2026.**

(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)