

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

ARBITRATION PETITION LODGING NO. 2357 OF 2026

Sharma Constructions Company And OrsPETITIONER

V/S

Anand Nagar Badal Co Operative HousingRESPONDENT
Society Ltd And Ors

Mr. Aditya Pimple with Mr. Kunal C. Chheda, for Petitioner

Mr. Akshay Doctor i/b Mr. Rushabh Thacker, for Respondent
No. 1

Mr. Mikdad Aziz Zumberwala with Ms. Simran Kazi, for
Respondent No. 2, 3 & 5

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDEEP V.
MARNE J**

DATE : 16th April, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 20/04/2026 .

(ASSOCIATE)